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SHRI B. N. DATAR: Sir, I am not aware of this.

Dr. P. C. MITRA: May I know whether the Government propose to consider setting up an Indian Medical Service on the same footing as thi» [.A.S. and I.P.S.?

SHRI B. N. DATAR: That is an entirely different question.

PRODUCTION OF TOOLS AND JICS BY THE
BHARAT ELECTRONICS (PRIVATE) LTD.

*251. MOULANA M. FARUQI: Will the Minister for DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the extent to which tools and jigs required for the general purpose communication receivers were produced by the Bharat Electronics (Private) Ltd., during the year 1956-57;

(b) how far these articles are expected to be produced by the company in the current year; and

(c) what other articles are expected to be produced there during the current year?

THE DEPUTY  MINISTER  FOR
DEFENCE (SHRI K. RAGHURA-MAIAH):
(a) Out of the 224 tools and jigs required for the General Purpose Communication Receivers, BEL manufactured during 1956-
57, 180 and the remaining 44 were imported from France.

(b) Approximately 288 Receivers are expected to be produced by the Company during 1957-58.

(c) Based on the firm indication of requirements by the user, the factory is expected to produce the following additional items during 1957-58: —

Items

Quantit

y
400 Watt ET. 402 Transmitter 145
Rawin Transmitters 10,000
VHF Transreceiver 20 Watts 22|
VHF Transreceive* 10 Watts 12
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In addition, the BEL is expected to produce some miscellaneous equipment such as Consoles, Pre-Amplifiers for A.T.R. etc., for the All India Radio,
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Suri K. RAGHURAMAIAH: That is a separate question.

FOREIGN  TRAINING

PERSONNEL

FOR DEFENCE

*252. MoOULANA M. FARUQI: Will the Minister for DEFENCE be pleased to state the number of Indian Officers who are at present receiving training in those foreign countries, officers from which are receiving training at Defence Services Staff College, Wellington on a reciprocal basis?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER rForR DEFENCE
(SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA): Five.
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Sarpar S. S. MAJITHIA: Offhand, it is about 114 officers in all.

Wiy g LS 2 i - o UYye
,.iL} S, @"KLJJ‘S ém’la‘.,

+Hindi translation.


2385
atehiye DS il 4 ey S
JL'(S 3 o g0 };I S LR 30

T[AterA g mEwr o W Ag
FamT A1 aFar § F g7 wifery § qET
F drii 7 FifEs & fag ereErg AT )
T 4 § &Y fFadl € 7] .

Oral Answers

AL gRe QAo AANEAT @ HAigT
F? “

oo o als 2 ;J;”U rd’ Uy
IStis o

”’ I.!.-Mul-d] J&n A
- - "H:",

t[etarn gwe wres) o Tl ¥
T waga £ fafew few ofx wawsr anreT ]

SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA: As I said in the main answer it is five on a reciprocal basis.
Apart from that there are about nine on a non-reciprocal basis.

SHRI V. C. KESAVA RAO: May I know whether any other foreign countries have offered training for our defence personnel?

SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA: It is not a question of any country offering. We have to check up which foreign country's education, so far as military matters are concerned, is helpful to us. We go on exploring the facilities that those countries have.
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SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA: No, Sir, It is not that. We are providing training to our staff officers in this college according to our needs.
Apart from that, if there aTe certain foreigners who have expressed a wish to get their staff officers also trained in our college we try to meet those demands as far as we possibly can.

SurI BHUPESH GUPTA: May I know how many officers are getting training in the United Kingdom and on what specific grounds it has been chosen that that is the proper place for such training?

SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA: I should like to have notice for the number of efficers because I do not have the figures. But we do send our officers to the United Kingdom for getting training in the staff College and apart from that for getting training on other things, as for instance, when we buy some equipment we have to send our officers to get training connected with that 'particular equipment.

SHRIMATI MAYA DEVI CHETTRY: May
I know what rank of personnel are getting training as also the period of training in this college?

SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA: They are Army officers ranging, I think, from Captains to Lieut.-Colonels, if I am not wrong; but Majors definitely. But this is subject to correction.

teration.
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DELHI TEACHERS' REPRESENTATION
AGAINST WITHDRAWAL OF SCHEME FOR
AWARD OF STIPENDS TO THEIR CHILDREN

*253. MoULANA M. FARUQI: Will the Minister for EDUCATION AND SCIENTIFI(]
RESEARCH be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any representation from the Delhi State Teachers' Association against the withdrawal of the scheme for the award of stipends tq teachers' children sanctioned by the Delhi Vidhan Sabha in March last year;

(b) if so, what are the demands put forward in that representation; and

(c) whether Government have arrived at any decision in the matter and if so, what is that decision?

THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY ofF EDUCATION AND
SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH (Dr. K. L.
SHRIMALI) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The original scheme resusciated and implemented.

should be

(c) The matter is under consideration.
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Surt H. P. SAKSENA: Are the Government of India bound to honour all the commitments of the now defunct Vidhan
Sabha of Delhi?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Well, Sir, naturally.

tHindi transliteration.

